505931109 02/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5977827

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
ANTONIOS KARATZIS			12/29/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D				
Name:	KARATZIS S.A.			
Street Address:	MELIDOCHORI, PREFECTURE N. KAZANTZAKI			
City:	HERAKLION, CRETE			
State/Country:	GREE	GREECE		
Postal Code:	71601	71601		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		29725221		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:		(216)575-0911		
Fax Number: Correspondence will I	be sent to	(216)575-0911 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via		
Fax Number: Correspondence will I	be sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	be sent to provideo	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to provideo	<i>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> (216) 781-1212 patents@walterhav.com WALTER HAVERFIELD LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provideo	<i>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> (216) 781-1212 patents@walterhav.com WALTER HAVERFIELD LLP 1301 EAST 9TH STREET, STE 3500		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to provideo	b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (216) 781-1212 patents@walterhav.com WALTER HAVERFIELD LLP 1301 EAST 9TH STREET, STE 3500 THE TOWER AT ERIEVIEW		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provideo	<i>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> (216) 781-1212 patents@walterhav.com WALTER HAVERFIELD LLP 1301 EAST 9TH STREET, STE 3500		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to provideo	b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (216) 781-1212 patents@walterhav.com WALTER HAVERFIELD LLP 1301 EAST 9TH STREET, STE 3500 THE TOWER AT ERIEVIEW CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-1821		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	be sent to provideo	b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (216) 781-1212 patents@walterhav.com WALTER HAVERFIELD LLP 1301 EAST 9TH STREET, STE 3500 THE TOWER AT ERIEVIEW CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-1821		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to provideo	b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (216) 781-1212 patents@walterhav.com WALTER HAVERFIELD LLP 1301 EAST 9TH STREET, STE 3500 THE TOWER AT ERIEVIEW CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-1821 70097-018US700		
Fax Number: Correspondence will L using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	be sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent viad; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via(216) 781-1212patents@walterhav.comWALTER HAVERFIELD LLP1301 EAST 9TH STREET, STE 3500THE TOWER AT ERIEVIEWCLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-182170097-018US700SEAN F. MELLINO		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	be sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent viad; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via(216) 781-1212patents@walterhav.comWALTER HAVERFIELD LLP1301 EAST 9TH STREET, STE 3500THE TOWER AT ERIEVIEWCLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-182170097-018US700SEAN F. MELLINO/Sean F. Mellino/		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	UMBER:	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent viad; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via(216) 781-1212patents@walterhav.comWALTER HAVERFIELD LLP1301 EAST 9TH STREET, STE 3500THE TOWER AT ERIEVIEWCLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-182170097-018US700SEAN F. MELLINO/Sean F. Mellino/		

Attorney Docket No. 70097-018US-000

UTILITY OR DESIGN: SOLE OR JOINT (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF INVENTOR(S)

1) Antonios Karatzis Eyaggeloy Xatzaki 47 Heraklion, Crete Greece

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

NET WITH RETRO REFLECTIVE STRIPS

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on:

<u>February 2, 2018</u> under Application No. <u>29/635,780</u> which claims priority to DE Application No. 40 2017 100 881.5 filed August 3, 2017.

AND WHEREAS:

NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Karatzis S.A. Melidochori, Prefecture N. Kazantzaki 71601 Heraklion, Crete Greece

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States.

PATENT REEL: 051901 FRAME: 0618

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR in the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained for said invention by said application, or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

AND, all parties hereby grant the attorney, law firm, or assignee, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification information, including an application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, which together shall constitute one and the same Assignment.

[I/we] have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below:

Antonios Karatzis

Date: 19. December 2017

* * *

RECORDED: 02/24/2020